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Mother's age when born 

ECD010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

14 : 14 years or younger 18 0.41 18 0.41 

15 51 1.16 69 1.57 

16 84 1.91 153 3.47 

17 131 2.97 284 6.45 

18 166 3.77 450 10.22 

19 244 5.54 694 15.75 

20 240 5.45 934 21.20 

21 281 6.38 1215 27.58 

22 243 5.52 1458 33.10 

23 278 6.31 1736 39.41 

24 263 5.97 1999 45.38 

25 265 6.02 2264 51.40 

26 214 4.86 2478 56.25 

27 240 5.45 2718 61.70 

28 206 4.68 2924 66.38 

29 219 4.97 3143 71.35 

30 197 4.47 3340 75.82 

31 179 4.06 3519 79.89 

32 158 3.59 3677 83.47 

33 135 3.06 3812 86.54 

34 129 2.93 3941 89.47 

35 106 2.41 4047 91.87 

36 81 1.84 4128 93.71 

37 64 1.45 4192 95.16 

38 48 1.09 4240 96.25 

39 50 1.14 4290 97.39 

40 22 0.50 4312 97.89 

41 16 0.36 4328 98.25 

42 14 0.32 4342 98.57 

43 10 0.23 4352 98.80 

44 3 0.07 4355 98.86 

45 : 45 years or older 50 1.14 4405 100.00 
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Mother smoked when pregnant 

ECQ020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 : Yes 623 14.14 624 14.17 

2 : No 3740 84.90 4364 99.07 

7 : Refused 3 0.07 4367 99.14 

9 : Don't know 38 0.86 4405 100.00 
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Mother quit smoking while pregnant 

ECQ030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3782 85.86 3782 85.86 

1 : Yes 249 5.65 4031 91.51 

2 : No 359 8.15 4390 99.66 

9 : �Don't know 15 0.34 4405 100.00 
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Mother quit smoking while pregnant (mo) 

ECQ040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4156 94.35 4156 94.35 

1 : First month 60 1.36 4216 95.71 

2 : Second month 47 1.07 4263 96.78 

3 : Third month 51 1.16 4314 97.93 

4 : Fourth month 26 0.59 4340 98.52 

5 : Fifth month 23 0.52 4363 99.05 

6 : Sixth month 15 0.34 4378 99.39 

7 : Seventh month 8 0.18 4386 99.57 

8 : Eighth month 8 0.18 4394 99.75 

9 : Ninth month 6 0.14 4400 99.89 

99 : Don't know 5 0.11 4405 100.00 
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Receive newborn care at health facility 

ECQ060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 : Yes 500 11.35 501 11.37 

2 : No 3877 88.01 4378 99.39 

9 : Don't know 27 0.61 4405 100.00 
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Weight �at birth, pounds 

ECD070A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 12 0.27 13 0.30 

2 20 0.45 33 0.75 

3 55 1.25 88 2.00 

4 130 2.95 218 4.95 

5 315 7.15 533 12.10 

6 1014 23.02 1547 35.12 

7 1491 33.85 3038 68.97 

8 875 19.86 3913 88.83 

9 270 6.13 4183 94.96 

10 60 1.36 4243 96.32 

11 10 0.23 4253 96.55 

12 5 0.11 4258 96.66 

13 6 0.14 4264 96.80 

9999 : �Don't know 141 3.20 4405 100.00 
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Weight at birth, ounces 

ECD070B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 142 3.22 142 3.22 

0 472 10.72 614 13.94 

1 187 4.25 801 18.18 

2 262 5.95 1063 24.13 

3 245 5.56 1308 29.69 

4 244 5.54 1552 35.23 

5 256 5.81 1808 41.04 

6 306 6.95 2114 47.99 

7 250 5.68 2364 53.67 

8 394 8.94 2758 62.61 

9 280 6.36 3038 68.97 

10 208 4.72 3246 73.69 

11 263 5.97 3509 79.66 

12 226 5.13 3735 84.79 

13 204 4.63 3939 89.42 

14 200 4.54 4139 93.96 

15 184 4.18 4323 98.14 

9999 : Don't know 82 1.86 4405 100.00 
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Weight more/less than 5.5 lbs 

ECQ080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4267 96.87 4267 96.87 

1 : More than 5-1/2 lbs. (2500 g), or 89 2.02 4356 98.89 

2 : Less than 5-1/2 lbs. (2500 g)? 16 0.36 4372 99.25 

9 : Don't know 33 0.75 4405 100.00 
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Weight more/less than 9.0 lbs 

ECQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4316 97.98 4316 97.98 

1 : More than 9 lbs. (4100 g), or 3 0.07 4319 98.05 

2 : Less than 9 lbs. (4100 g)? 79 1.79 4398 99.84 

9 : Don't know 7 0.16 4405 100.00 
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Ever attend day care or preschool 

ECQ100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 84 1.91 84 1.91 

1 : Yes 2390 54.26 2474 56.16 

2 : No 1927 43.75 4401 99.91 

9 : �Don't know 4 0.09 4405 100.00 
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Now attend day care or preschool 

ECQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3716 84.36 3716 84.36 

1 : Yes 501 11.37 4217 95.73 

2 : No 188 4.27 4405 100.00 
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Now attend headstart 

FSQ121 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2508 56.94 2508 56.94 

1 : Yes 127 2.88 2635 59.82 

2 : No 1770 40.18 4405 100.00 
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